16™ SEEON CONFERENCE

MICROBIOTA, PROBIOTICS AND HOST

MIKROBIOTA, PROBIOTIKA UND WIRT

JUNE 27T — 29T 2024

CONFERENCE CENTER
MONASTERY SEEON / CHIEMSEE

MORE INFORMATION
www.dghm.org/seeon

KLOSTER % \' 1 / e :
SEEON /% L eyl .,

BILDUNGS % Ny s aadid - il
BILDUNGS P rien e IO

Copyright: Kloster Seeon




e SESes
Fa B %
§ giTh
) T %
E R =
) ? &
B L L
3, 5
&

%
e
% o

16™ SEEON CONFERENCE

MICROBIOTA, PROBIOTICS AND HOST

MIKROBIOTA, PROBIOTIKA UND WIRT
June 271 — 291 2024

Train station shuttle ~ 30 min
Airport shuttle ~ 1,5 h

Wednesday 26" (1 day before conference/ first day of Summer School) to Seeon Monastery
12:00 - 13:30 shuttle from Munich Airport (only for airplane travelers)
12:50 - 13:20 shuttle from Bad Endorf train station

Thursday 27" (1t day of conference) to Seeon Monastery
13:30 - 15:00 shuttle from Munich Airport (only for airplane travelers)
14:00 - 14:30 shuttle from Bad Endorf train station

13:30 Shuttle departure to airport and Bad Endorf train station
Saturday 29
12:30 Shuttle departure to airport and Bad Endorf train station

Kloster Seeon (Monastery Seeon/ Chiemsee)

Kultur- und Bildungszentrum des Bezirks Oberbayern
Klosterweg 1, 83370 Seeon

www.kloster-seeon.de




Thursday, 27" June 2024

Rooms Check-In after 15:00

13:30
14:00
14:00
16:00

16:15

17:00

18:15
20:00

9:00
9:45
10:45

11:15

12:00

13:30

14:15
15:15

15:45

15:00
14:30
16:00
16:15

17:00

18:00

19:45
21:30

9:45
10:45
11:15

12:00

13:30

14:15

15:15
15:45

16:05

shuttle from Munich Airport

shuttle from Bad Endorf train station
Registration & Coffee

Welcoming

Keynote Lecture

How bugs stay together — cooperation and
competition for place in communities
Kiran R. Patil

Chair: Thomas Clavel

Session 1

Dinner
Poster Slam (2 minutes/ slides) —

Friday, 28" June 2024
Keynote Lecture - Nicola Gagliani
Session 2
Coffee break/ Poster at first glance
Keynote Lecture
Keystone gut bacteria promotes microbiota recovery
and pathobiont clearance
Karina B. Xavier
Chair: Till Strowig
Lunch
Keynote Lecture
Host microbial interactions: Faecal microbiota
transplantation to tackle antimicrobial resistance
from poo to policy
Lindsey Ann Edwards
Chair: Maria Vehreschild
Session 3
Coffee break
Hot topic -
Host.microbiome interactions in the context of recent
human evolution
Mathilde Poyet
Chair: Thomas Clavel




16:05

16:45
16:45
19:00

9:00

9:25

10:45
11:15
12:00
12:20
12:30

16:25

17:15
19:00

9:25

10:45
11:15
12:00
12:15

Hot topic -

Anti-fungal immunity in humans: At the intersection
of protection and inflammatory disease

Petra Bacher

Chair: Till Strowig

DGHM Fachgruppenmeeting for members

Poster session

Dinner

Saturday, 29'" June 2024
Hot topic -
Targeting the gut microbiota in inflammatory bowel
diseases: where are we?
Tobias Schwerd
Chair: Maria Vehreschild
Session 4
Coffee break
Session 5
Awards & Farewell
Lunch to Go
Shuttle departure to Bad Endorf and Munich airport

Room Check-Out before 11:00




