

16TH SEEON CONFERENCE

MICROBIOTA, PROBIOTICS AND HOST

MIKROBIOTA, PROBIOTIKA UND WIRT

JUNE 27TH – 29TH 2024

CONFERENCE CENTER MONASTERY SEEON / CHIEMSEE

MORE INFORMATION www.dghm.org/seeon



Copyright: Kloster Seeon



16TH SEEON CONFERENCE

MICROBIOTA, PROBIOTICS AND HOST

MIKROBIOTA, PROBIOTIKA UND WIRT

June 27th - 29th 2024

SHUTTLE SERVICE DETAILS (BOOKING WAS REQUIRED)

Train station shuttle \sim 30 min Airport shuttle \sim 1,5 h

Wednesday 26th (1 day before conference/ first day of Summer School) to Seeon Monastery

- 12:00 13:30 shuttle from Munich Airport (only for airplane travelers)
- 12:50 13:20 shuttle from Bad Endorf train station

Thursday 27th (1st day of conference) to Seeon Monastery

- 13:30 15:00 shuttle from Munich Airport (only for airplane travelers)
- 14:00 14:30 shuttle from Bad Endorf train station

Thursday 27th leaving from Seeon Monastery

13:30 Shuttle departure to airport and Bad Endorf train station

Saturday 29th (last day of conference) leaving from Seeon Monastery

12:30 Shuttle departure to airport and Bad Endorf train station

CONFERENCE CENTER

Kloster Seeon (Monastery Seeon/ Chiemsee) Kultur- und Bildungszentrum des Bezirks Oberbayern Klosterweg 1, 83370 Seeon

www.kloster-seeon.de



		Thursday, 27 th June 2024
Rooms (Check-In af	ter 15:00
13:30	15:00	shuttle from Munich Airport
14:00	14:30	shuttle from Bad Endorf train station
14:00	16:00	Registration & Coffee
16:00	16:15	Welcoming
		Keynote Lecture
16:15	17:00	How bugs stay together – cooperation and
		competition for place in communities
		Kiran R. Patil
		Chair: Thomas Clavel
17:00	18:00	Session 1
18:15	19:45	Dinner
20:00	21:30	Poster Slam (2 minutes/ slides) –
		Friday, 28 th June 2024
9:00	9:45	Keynote Lecture - Nicola Gagliani
9:45	10:45	Session 2
10:45	11:15	Coffee break/ Poster at first glance
		Keynote Lecture
11:15	12:00	Keystone gut bacteria promotes microbiota recovery
		and pathobiont clearance
		Karina B. Xavier
		Chair: Till Strowig
12:00	13:30	Lunch
		Keynote Lecture
13:30	14:15	Host microbial interactions: Faecal microbiota
10.00	14.10	transplantation to tackle antimicrobial resistance
		from poo to policy
		Lindsey Ann Edwards
		Chair: Maria Vehreschild
14:15	15:15	Session 3
15:15	15:45	Coffee break
		Hot topic -
15:45	16:05	Host.microbiome interactions in the context of recent
		human evolution
		Mathilde Poyet
		Chair: Thomas Clavel



		Hot topic -
16:05	16:25	Anti-fungal immunity in humans: At the intersection
		of protection and inflammatory disease
		Petra Bacher
		Chair: Till Strowig
16:45	17:15	DGHM Fachgruppenmeeting for members
16:45	19:00	Poster session
19:00		Dinner

Saturday, 29 th June 2024					
		Hot topic -			
9:00	9:25	Targeting the gut microbiota in inflammatory bowel			
		diseases: where are we?			
		Tobias Schwerd			
		Chair: Maria Vehreschild			
9:25	10:45	Session 4			
10:45	11:15	Coffee break			
11:15	12:00	Session 5			
12:00	12:15	Awards & Farewell			
12:20		Lunch to Go			
12:30		Shuttle departure to Bad Endorf and Munich airport			
Room C	heck-Out b	pefore 11:00			

Room Check-Out before 11:00